

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12741 OF 2024

Tarani Steel Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Pune Mathadi Hamal And Other ManualRESPONDENT
Workers Board Pune And Ors

Mr. V. R. Joshi A/W Ms. Rama Somani i/by Mr. Chetan Alai
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay P. Shinde for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 30th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)