

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12741 OF 2024

Tarani Steel Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner
V/s.
Pune Mathadi Hamal and
Other Manual Workers Board
Pune and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Varun Rajiv Joshi a/w Chetan A. Alai for the
petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay Shinde for respondent No. 4.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 10, 2026

PC.:

1. Issue notice for final disposal to respondent Nos. 1 to 3, returnable on **24 April 2026**.
2. In addition to the Court's notice, petitioner is permitted to serve respondent Nos. 1 to 3 privately and file affidavit of service before next date.
3. List the writ petition on **24 April 2026** under the caption circulation.
4. In the meantime, the learned Advocate for respondent No.4 states that no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner for recovery of the amount as per the impugned order.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)